

250 SW Taylor Street Portland, OR 97204

503-226-4211 nwnatural.com

December 14, 2022

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Amanda Maxwell, Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 621 Woodland Square Loop SE Lacey, Washington 98503

Records Managemen

UG-200264 - Petition for an Order Approving Deferral of Costs and Benefits Associated Re: with the COVID-19 Public Health Emergency - Amendment to Order 01

Northwest Natural Gas Company, dba NW Natural, files herewith a petition with the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission ("Commission") for an Order amending the Commission's Order 01 in the above-referenced docket, to reflect the Commission's extension of the April 1, 2022 date by which NW Natural was to resume the charging of residential late fees, reconnection fees and residential customer deposits.

Please address correspondence on this matter to me with copies to the following:

eFiling NW Natural, Rates & Regulatory Affairs 250 SW Taylor Street Portland, Oregon 97204 Telephone: (503) 610.7330 Fax: (503) 220.2579

eFiling@nwnatural.com

If you have any questions, please contact me.

Sincerely,

/s/ Kyle Walker

Kyle Walker, CPA Rates/Regulatory Manager **NW Natural** 250 SW Taylor Street Portland, Oregon 97204-3038

Phone: (503) 610-7051

Email: kyle.walker@nwnatural.com

Attachment

200264-NWN-Pet-Amnd-Ord-12-14-2022